Total expenses 120,763 87,703 62,778 46,426 317,670 322,965

Revenues
Sale of goods and services - - 398 - 398 811

Lease and use of public property - 33 - 284 317 325

Sale of rights and privileges - 81   2 - 83 96

Gain on disposal of tangible assets - - -   1 1   18

Other revenues 8  3 001 11 27 3,047 1,139

Revenues earned on behalf of Government (5) (3,115) (409) (295) (3,824) (2,260)

Total Revenues 3 -   2 17 22 129

Net cost of operations 120,760 87,703 62,776 46,409 317,648 322,836

CANADIAN SPACE AGENCY

Presentation by segment is based on the Agency's Program Alignment Architecture (PAA). The presentation by segment is based on the same accounting policies as described in the Summary of significant
accounting policies in note 2. The following table presents the expenses incurred and revenues generated for main programs, by major object of expense and by revenue type. The results for the period are as
follows:

Notes to the Financial Statements  (Unaudited)

For the Year Ended March 31
CANADIAN SPACE AGENCY

16. Accounting changes

2015
As

previously
stated

Effect of
change

2015
Restated

(in thousands of dollars) $ $ $

Statement of Financial Position:
Due from the Consolidated Revenue Fund 84,396 20,041 104,437

Total net financial assets 95,305 20,041 115,346

Agency's net debt 28,818 (20,041) 8,777

Statement of Operations and the Agency's Net Financial Position:

Changes in due from Consolidated Revenue Fund 13,479 1,812 15,291

During the year, the Agency revised the amount from the due from the Consolidated Revenue Fund after receiving further guidance from the Treasury
Board Secreteriat. The modification represent an increase to the due from the Consolidated Revenue Fund. This adjustment has been applied
retroactively, and comparative information for 2014–15 has been restated. The effects of the adjustment are presented in the table below.

	Mgmt Resp
	Fin Position
	Stmt Operation
	Change net debt
	SCFP
	Notes
	Note segmented